Restoration times are defined as the amount of time from notification of a problem to the return of the 

system to full functionality. 

Customer Service and Trouble Ticket Initiation times shall be as follows: 

Severity Level 1 – Twenty-four hours (24) a day, Seven (7) days a week, Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) 

days a year, within fifteen (15) minutes. 

Severity Level 2 – Twenty-four hours (24) a day, Seven (7) days a week, Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) 

days a year, within one (1) hour. 

Severity Level 3 – Standard business day, eight (8) AM to five (5) PM (CT), Monday through Friday, within 

twenty-four (24) hours. 

On-Site Dispatch Support response times to have shall be as follows: 

Severity Level 1 – Twenty-four hours (24) a day, Seven (7) days a week, Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) 

days a year, within four (4) hours of initial notification. 

Severity Level 2 – Twenty-four hours (24) a day, Seven (7) days a week, Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) 

days a year, within eight (8) hours of initial notification. 

Severity Level 3 – Standard business day, eight (8) to five (5) (CT), Monday through Friday, within 

twenty-four (24) hours of initial notification. 

Restoration times shall be as follows: